

Elec-255/2018

Order No 21, Date- 13.03.26

Record is fixed for appearance of the accused person.

Accused takes no step.

Ld. regular P.O is on SIR duty as per order of Hon'ble High Court.

Ld. ADJ, FTC-III is in-charge.

Fix – 30.06.26 for appearance of the accused person.

Judge Special Court.

Elect. Act Howrah. (in-charge).